Minnesota law.
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Sec. 3. Fund to be kept in'State Treasury.—Such fund shall
be in the state treasury and shall be paid out in the manner pre-
scribed by law.for moneys therein.

See.'4, Uses of fund.—Such fund shall be. used for the pur-
chase of raw materials, payment of salaries, wages, and other. ex-
penses necessary and proper in the conduet of the activities pro-
vided for herein.

Sec. 5. Subdivision 1. Powers of Commissioner.—The com-
missioner of Administration may repair, alter or construet ma-
chinery, furniture or other property for any officer, department
or agency of the state, or construct any partition or alter-any.ar-
rangement of an office- upon written requisition by such officer-or
the head of such department or.ageney. Such requisition shall be
subject to the allotment and incumbrance provisions of Laws 1939,
Chapter 431.

Subd. 2. State Auditor to-transfer funds,—When such. re-
pair, alteration or construetion has been completed, the Commis-
sioner of Administration shall present to the department or agen-
ey a detailed statement of the cost thercof, If the head of the de-
partment or agency approves the statement, he shall request the
state auditor to transfer the amount thereof from the proper ap-
propriation to the Administration Revolving Fund and the state
auditor is hereby authorized to make such transfer. 1f the head
of any department or agency disapproves of any statement so pre-
sented, the dispute shall be submitted to the Governer whose de-
cision shall be final and binding upon the officer or the head of
the department or agency.

Subd. 3.  Commiszioner of Administration to request trans-
fer.—When the Commissioner of Administration shall have paid
Jrom his appropriation for salaries, supplies or expense for any
materials or labor used for the purposes of this-subdivision, he
shall request the state-auditor to transfer the amount thereof from
the Administration Revolving Fund to the appropriation item from
which it was paid and the state auditor is hercby authorized .to
make such transfer.

Approved April 14, 1943,

CHAPTER 441—H. F.-No. 1024.
(AMENDING SEcTION -419.06 MINNESOTA STATUTES 1941.)

An act providing for temporary appointments under police civil
service commission, except cities of first class, for duration of. pres-
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ent hostilities end sizly days thereafter; amending Maeson’s Sup-
plement 1940, Section 1933-53 (y).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seetion 1. Law amended.—Mason's Supplement 1940, See-
tion 1933-53 (g) is amended to read as follows:

(g) May make rules for police department—temporary em-
ployment. —'l‘emporal vy . ecmployment mthout examination, - with
the eonsent in each cuse of the commission, in cases of emergency

- but no such temporary employment shall econtinue more than 30
days nor shall sncecssive temporary employments be permitted for
the same position. Provided, however, that uniil 60 days efler

© gessation of hostilities in the present war ws declared by proper
federal authority, whenever there are mo nwmes wpon the eligible
register, temporary appomtment may be made for employment fo
continue unbil the position 4s filled by o candidate from the eligible
register under the provisions of the rules, provided that persons on

_the eligible tist at the tome of induction into the Armed Forces of

the United States shall retain their position on the eligible register,

© Approved April 14, 1943,

CHAPTER 442—H. F. No. 1077
{ AMENDING SECTIONS 46.08 axp 49.24 MiNNESOTA STATUTES 1941.)

An acl relaling 1o the Commissioner of Banks, providing for
sccessary cmployees thereof, providing for reimbursement of sal-
-aries and expenses of cerlein employecs from assels of banks in
liquidation, and (t?neﬂdi?lq Mason’s Minnesote Stalutes of 1997,
Section 5327, and Mason’s Supplement 1940, Section 7689 us mnmzd-
ed by Laws 1‘)}1 Chapler 183.

"Te it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. . Law amended.—Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of
1927, Section 5327, is hereby amended to read as follows:

5327. Subdivision 1. Employees.—The convmassioner of
banks may appoint a deputy commissioner, such examiners, assist-
ant examiners, one chicf elerk, such assistant clerks, stenographers
and other employees as are needed to discharge in the proper man-
ner the duties imposed by law upon the commissioncr of banks.
“Quch depuly and examiners shall cach give bond to the state in
the sum of Ten thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars, and the clerks and



